W280L-2 Long Range
Compact photoelectric sensors
Laser class 1 photoelectric proximity sensors –
great performance, simple operation
p
R
o
d

11) The devices meet the interference suppression requirements for industrial use (interference suppression class A). When used in residential areas it can cause inter-
ference.
ordering information
Sensing range max. output function Switching mode Connection model name part no.
200 mm ... 4,000 mm 1)
200 mm ... 3,000 mm 2)
1 x PNP Light/dark-switching
Connector M12, 5-pin WTT280L-2P2531 6048061
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WTT280L-2P1531 6048065
1 x NPN Light/dark-switching
Connector M12, 5-pin WTT280L-2N2531 6048063
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WTT280L-2N1531 6048067
2 x PNP
Light/dark-switching
Connector M12, 5-pin WTT280L-2P2536 6048062
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WTT280L-2P1536 6048066
2 x NPN
Connector M12, 5-pin WTT280L-2N2536 6048064
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WTT280L-2N1536 6048068
1) Object with 90 % reflectance (referred to standard white DIN 5033)
2) Objects to be sensed with 6 % reflectivity (based on black)

11) The devices meet the interference suppression requirements for industrial use (interference suppression class A). When used in residential areas it can cause inter-
ference.
ordering information
Sensing range max. 1) output function Switching mode Connection model name part no.
200 mm ... 18,000 mm
2 x PNP
Light/dark-switching
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WLT280L-2P1536 6048071
Connector M12, 5-pin WLT280L-2P2536 6048069
2 x NPN
Cable, 2 m, 5-pin, 2 m, PVC WLT280L-2N1536 6048072
Connector M12, 5-pin WLT280L-2N2536 6048070
1) Reflector P250, PL80A.
dimensional drawing
55.8 (2.2)
41.2 (1.62)